
MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

1 

  
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, DEVELOPMENTAL & INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES 
1. 2100001841 
Western Kentucky Regional Mental Health 
& Retardation Advisory Board  
425 Broadway Street  
Paducah, KY 42001 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services 

$710,060.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for community based services for 
Behavioral Health, Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services, as 
authorized under KRS 210.410. 

 

 

2. 2100001842 
Pennyroyal Regional Mental Health Mental 
Retardation Board  
607 Hammond Plaza  
Hopkinsville, KY 42241 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services 

$267,780.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for community based services for 
Behavioral Health, Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services as 
authorized under KRS 210.410. 

 

 

3. 2100001844 
Communicare, Inc.  
107 Cranes Roost Court  
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services 

$452,696.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for community based services for 
mental health, developmental and intellectual 
disabilities, and substance use as authorized under 
KRS 210.410. 

 

 

4. 2100001846 
Northern Kentucky Regional Mental Health 
Mental Retardation Board  
P. O. Box 2680  
Covington, KY 41011-2680 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services 

$713,594.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for community based services for 
Behavioral Health, Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services, as 
authorized under KRS 210.410. 

 

 

5. 2100001848 
Pathways, Inc.  
Bath Avenue  
Ashland, KY 41105-0790 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services 

$754,561.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for community based services for 
Behavioral Health, Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services as 
authorized under KRS 210.410. 

 

 

6. 2100001852 
Lake Cumberland Mental Health Mental 
Retardation Board d/b/a The Adanta Group  
130 Southern School Road  
Somerset, KY 42501 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services 

$327,875.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for community based services for 
Behavioral Health, Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services, as 
authorized under KRS 210.410. 

 

 

  



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

2 

 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, DEVELOPMENTAL & INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES 
7. 2100001871 
Multi  
 

April 30, 2021 -  
September 30, 2021 

Mental 
Health  
Vibrant  
Grant 

$140,000.00 Agency 100%; 
Upon completion. 

Purchase 988 Implementation Planning Task Force 
related services to be provided through fourteen (14) 
Regional Community Mental Health Centers (CMHC).  
This scope of work is relevant to all CMHCs receiving 
funding through a grant from Vibrant Emotional 
Health to address implementation planning for the 
988 mental health crisis number in Kentucky. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
8. 2100001642 
Community Action Kentucky, Inc.  
101 Burch Court  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Home  
Energy 
Assistance 
Program 

$10,986,906.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to administer Federal Low Income 
Home Energy Assistance Programs through 
subcontracts with 23 statewide Community Action 
Agencies and distribute Community Services Block 
Grant funds for administrative support services to all 
Community Action Agencies. These funds will be 
used to support activities that are designed to help 
low-income families and individuals. 

 

 

9. 2100001762 
mRelief, Inc.  
233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1800  
Chicago, IL 60601 

April 27, 2021 -  
September 30, 2021 

SNAP $185,054.02 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to increase access to Supplemental 
Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) benefits by 
providing application assistance and other allowable 
SNAP awareness by working with Catholic Charities 
of Louisville. 
 
Note: Registered Foreign Corporation. 

 

 

10. 2100001827 
Seven Counties Services, Inc.  
10401 Linn Station Road, Suite 100  
Louisville, KY 40223 

May 03, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Kentucky  
Strengthening  
Ties and  
Empowering  
Parents 

$77,305.00 Agency 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to implement the Kentucky 
Strengthening Ties and Empowering Parents 
(KSTEP) Program, which provides both adults and 
children mental health and substance abuse services. 

 

 

  



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

3 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
11. 2100001837 
University of Louisville Research 
Foundation  
300 East Market Street, Suite 300  
Louisville, KY 40202-1959 
 
 
 
Note: Disapproved at the May 11, 2021 
GCRC meeting. 

May 04, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Equity and  
Social 
& Economic 
Justice 

$104,879.00 General 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for one staff person to help co-lead the 
department's pillar of Equity and Social and Economic 
Justice with the Commissioner and the Deputy 
Commissioner using this pillar as a foundation to 
become a diverse and inclusive Cabinet and 
addressing the intersection of poverty and racism. It 
will also address disproportionality, disparities, and 
stigma in communities. It will also provide leadership 
and support to the Department to include the opioid 
epidemic, mental, and behavioral health, and work 
closely with Family First and Supporting Kentucky 
Youth (SKY) program. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR LIBRARIES & ARCHIVES 
12. 2100002572 
Marion County Public Library  
201 East Main Street  
Lebanon, KY 40033 

May 17, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Construction  
Assistance 
Grant 

$291,200.00 General 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide construction assistance grant funds to retire 
debt incurred by Marion County Public Library for the 
construction of a new main facility. 

 

 

13. 2100002576 
Larue County Public Library  
215 Lincoln Drive  
Hodgenville, KY 42748 

May 17, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Construction 
Assistance 
Grant 

$282,100.00 General 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide construction assistance grant funds to retire 
debt incurred by LaRue County Public Library for the 
construction of a new main facility. 

 

 

14. 2100002577 
Menifee County Public Library  
P. O. Box 49  
Frenchburg, KY 40322 

May 17, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Construction  
Assistance 
Grant 

$132,000.00 General 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide construction assistance grant funds to retire 
debt incurred by Menifee County Public Library for 
the construction of a new facility. 

 

 

15. 2100002594 
Spencer County Public Library  
168 Taylorsville Road  
Taylorsville, KY 40071 

May 17, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Construction  
Assistance 
Grant 

$280,000.00 General 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide construction assistance grant funds to retire 
debt incurred by Spencer County Public Library for 
the expansion and renovation of the current facility. 

 

 

16. 2100002608 
Henry County Public Library  
172 Eminence Terrace  
Eminence, KY 40019-0146 

May 17, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Construction  
Assistance 
Grant 

$200,200.00 General 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide construction assistance grant funds to retire 
debt incurred by Henry County Public Library for the 
construction of a new main facility. 

 

 
 
 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

4 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
17. 2100001794 
Hancock County Fiscal Court  
225 Main Cross Street  
Hawesville, KY 42348-0277 

April 21, 2021 -  
December 31, 2022 

Fire 
Station 

$750,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Bi-monthly. 

Provide funds to construct a 4,900 square foot fire 
station for the Dukes Fire Department. 

 

 

18. 2100001831 
City of Somerset  
P. O. Box 989  
Somerset, KY 42502 

April 23, 2021 -  
December 31, 2022 

Sky Hope 
Recovery 
Center 

$200,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Bi-monthly. 

Provide funds for the Sky Hope Recovery Center to 
rebound from lost client services during the COVID 
Pandemic. 

 

 

19. 2100001904 
Union County Fiscal Court  
P. O. Box 60  
Morganfield, KY 42437 

April 19, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Debt  
Service  
Bond  
Payments 

$446,272.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide fund for debt service bond payments. Project 
costs to include KIA bond payment, road bond 
payment, levee bond payment, and energy efficiency 
payment. 

 

 

20. 2100001905 
Union County Fiscal Court  
P. O. Box 60  
Morganfield, KY 42437 

April 19, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Jail  
Contract  
Housing 

$400,000.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds for housing of county inmates to 
Webster County. Project costs to include transferring 
and inmate housing expenses. 

 

 

21. 2100001906 
Union County Fiscal Court  
P. O. Box 60  
Morganfield, KY 42437 

April 19, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

911  
Dispatch  
Services 

$563,060.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds for 911 dispatch service expenses, 
including benefits, salaries, payroll, and alerts annual 
license agreement. 

 

 

22. 2100001953 
City of Morganfield  
P. O. Box 420  
Morganfield, KY 42437 

May 05, 2021 -  
December 30, 2023 

Sewer 
Replacement 

$500,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Bi-monthly. 

Provide funds for sewer replacement and 
administration. 

 

 

23. 2100001962 
Louisville Jefferson County Metro 
Government  
611 West Jefferson Street  
Louisville, KY 40202 

April 09, 2021 -  
March 31, 2024 

Recreational 
Area 
Trail 

$100,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds to construct 2,700 feet of accessible 
10-ft wide asphalt path, 4,700 feet of accessible 8-ft 
wide gravel path, two pedestrian bridges, signage, 
and related site work. 

 

 

24. 2100001990 
City of Bedford  
P. O. Box 1  
Bedford, KY 40006 

May 05, 2021 -  
December 30, 2023 

Wastewater  
System  
Improvements  
Project 

$909,500.00 Federal 100%; 
Bi-monthly. 

Provide funds for the design and replacement of three 
(3) wastewater pump stations, the removal of sludge 
blankets from lagoon cells, and all appurtenances to 
better serve 309 customers of which 276 are 
household customers. 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

5 

 

DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
25. 2100002131 
Elliott County  
P. O. Box 710  
Sandy Hook, KY 41171 

April 19, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

County Road  
Construction &  
Debt Service 

$116,483.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds for county road construction and debt 
service. 

 

 

26. 2100002142 
Wolfe County  
P. O. Box 429  
Campton, KY 41301 

May 03, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Dump Truck 
& Equipment 

$60,000.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds to purchase a dump truck and 
equipment. 

 

 

27. 2100002144 
Wolfe County  
P. O. Box 429  
Campton, KY 41301 

May 03, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Dump 
Truck 

$55,000.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds to purchase a dump truck for the 
county road department. 

 

 

28. 2100002212 
Union County Fiscal Court  
P. O. Box 60  
Morganfield, KY 42437 

April 29, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Equipment 
Purchase 

$215,000.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds to purchase a CAT M316F wheeled 
excavator and accessories for the county road 
department. 

 

 

29. 2100002621 
Pike County Fiscal Court  
146 Main Street  
Pikeville, KY 41501 

May 06, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Land 
Acquisition 

$275,000.00 Coal Severance 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds to purchase approximately 1,097 acres 
of land for development of ATV trails. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR WORKFORCE INVESTMENT 
30. 2100001979 
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet  
200 Mero Street  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

July 01, 2020 -  
June 30, 2021 

Vending 
Services 

$225,962.88 Federal 100%; 
Quarterly. 

Provide funds for vending services on Kentucky 
parkways and interstate safety rest areas. 

 

 

31. 2100002295 
Kentucky Department of Education  
300 Sower Boulevard, 5th Floor  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

May 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Teacher 
Recruitment & 
Retention 

$600,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Lump sum. 

Provide funds to increase the number of diverse 
preservice teachers entering approved educator 
preparation programs; increase the number of diverse 
teacher candidates successfully certifying and 
securing employment in education; and reduce 
teacher attrition and turnover. 

 

 

  



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

6 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR WORKFORCE INVESTMENT 
32. 2100002403 
KET Foundation  
600 Cooper Drive  
Lexington, KY 40502 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Ready 
Test 
Voucher 

$75,000.00 General 100%; 
Quarterly. 

Provide funds to secure up to 5,000 full test batteries 
or up to 20,000 content module test vouchers of the 
GED(R) Ready test from General Education 
Development Testing Service (GEDTS) and send 
files to Kentucky Skills U for upload into Kentucky 
Skills U Reporting System (KAERS). 

 

33. 2100002521 
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet  
200 Mero Street  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Vending 
Services 

$225,962.88 Federal 100%; 
Quarterly. 

Provide funds for vending services to Kentucky 
parkways and interstate safety rest areas. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
34. 2100001987 
Northern Kentucky Area Development 
District  
22 Spiral Drive  
Florence, KY 41042 

July 01, 2021 -  
December 31, 2021 

COVID 
Supplemental 
Food 
Distribution 

$82,598.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to store, transport, and distribute 
commodities made available by the United States 
Department of Agriculture. 

 

 

35. 2100001991 
Feeding America, Kentucky's Heartland  
P. O. Box 821  
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

July 01, 2021 -  
December 31, 2021 

COVID 
Supplemental 
Food 
Distribution 

$247,792.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to store, transport, and distribute 
commodities made available by the United States 
Department of Agriculture. 

 

 

36. 2100001992 
Dare To Care, Inc.  
5803 Fern Valley Road  
Louisville, KY 40228 

July 01, 2021 -  
December 31, 2021 

COVID 
Supplemental 
Food 
Distribution 

$212,393.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to store, transport, and distribute 
commodities made available by the United States 
Department of Agriculture. 

 

 

37. 2100001993 
Gods Pantry Food Bank, Inc.  
1685 Jaggie Fox Way  
Lexington, KY 40511-1084 

July 01, 2021 -  
December 31, 2021 

COVID 
Supplemental 
Food 
Distribution 

$519,183.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to store, transport, and distribute 
commodities made available by the United States 
Department of Agriculture. 

 

 

38. 2100001994 
Tri State Food Bank, Inc.  
801 East Michigan Street  
Evansville, IN 47711-5631 

July 01, 2021 -  
December 31, 2021 

COVID 
Supplemental 
Food 
Distribution 

$58,998.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to store, transport, and distribute 
commodities made available by the United States 
Department of Agriculture. 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

7 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
39. 2100001995 
Purchase Area Development District, Inc.  
P. O. Box 588  
Mayfield, KY 42066 

July 01, 2021 -  
December 31, 2021 

COVID 
Supplemental 
Food 
Distribution 

$58,998.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to store, transport, and distribute 
commodities made available by the United States 
Department of Agriculture. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
40. 2100001879 
Ashland Board of Education  
P. O. Box 3000  
Ashland, KY 41101 

April 12, 2021 -  
September 30, 2021 

Educational 
Training 

$65,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Quarterly. 

Provide funds for the Ashland Independent Early 
Childhood Regional Training Center to provide 
Evidence-based Practices. Services include support, 
technical assistance, and training in Kentucky 
Preschool Programs utilizing the current and most 
effective research. This training will bring focus to the 
knowledge and practices that improve early childhood 
interventions for students with disabilities. 

 

 

41. 2100001919 
Western Kentucky University  
1906 College Heights Boulevard #11002  
Bowling Green, KY 42101 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

NISL's 
Executive 
Development 
Program 

$372,600.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for training materials for participants to 
participate in The National Institute of School 
Leadership's (NISL's) Executive Development 
Program (EDP) over a 12-month period through 
online and face-to-face instruction. NISL offers high-
quality, research-based professional development 
programs designed to give principals the critical 
knowledge and skills they need to be instructional 
leaders and improve student achievement in their 
schools. NISL-trained KDE Staff deliver state-of-the-
art instruction that incorporates best practices in adult 
learning, such as case studies, computer-assisted 
simulations, video presentations, and facilitated group 
discussions with other school leaders. NISL's 
Executive Development Program provides a powerful 
learning experience for principals in struggling 
schools or principals in good schools who aspire for 
great results. The cohort-based training enables 
principals to learn from each other, share strategies, 
and build common approaches to address the 
challenges they face. 

 

 
 
 
 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

8 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
42. 2100001973 
Anderson County Board of Education  
1160 Bypass North  
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Read to 
Achieve 

$141,600.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of reading intervention services that address the 
needs of students in the primary program. 

 

 

43. 2100002109 
University of Kentucky Research 
Foundation  
109 Kinkead Hall  
Lexington, KY 40506 

April 30, 2021 -  
April 29, 2022 

Project  
Aware 
Year 2 

$270,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to conduct an independent evaluation 
for the Kentucky AWARE grant. The evaluation will 
include the development and administration of 
evaluation instruments based practices 

 

 

44. 2100002110 
University of Kentucky Research 
Foundation  
109 Kinkead Hall  
Lexington, KY 40506 

April 30, 2021 -  
April 29, 2022 

Trauma 
Practices 
Training 

$153,219.00 Federal 100%; 
Quarterly. 

Provide funds for training and support of educators 
and mental health professionals on trauma informed 
practices. 

 

 

45. 2100002170 
Bullitt County Board of Education  
1040 Highway 44 East  
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$145,200.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

46. 2100002181 
Covington Independent School District  
25 East 7th Street  
Covington, KY 41011 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$96,800.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

47. 2100002185 
Elliott County Board of Education  
P. O. Box 767  
Sandy Hook, KY 41171 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$96,800.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

  



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

9 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
48. 2100002236 
Grayson County Board of Education  
909 Brandenburg Road  
Leitchfield, KY 42755 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$145,200.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

49. 2100002238 
Harlan County Board of Education  
251 Ball Park Road  
Harlan, KY 40831 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$145,200.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

50. 2100002267 
Bourbon County Board of Education  
3343 Lexington Road  
Paris, KY 40361 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Read to 
Achieve 

$141,600.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of reading intervention services that address the 
needs of students in the primary program. 

 

 

51. 2100002288 
Henderson County Board of Education  
1805 Second Street  
Henderson, KY 42420 

April 30, 2021 -  
April 29, 2022 

Project 
AWARE  
Year 3 

$328,430.00 Federal 100%; 
Quarterly. 

Provide funds to engage in an intensive effort of 
training local "first-aiders" and provide mental health 
awareness outreach based on an analysis of the 
prevalence of selected risk factors among the school-
aged population as well as readiness for 
implementation. The district will implement activities 
aimed at improving access to school- and community-
based behavioral health services and supports, 
including awareness, prevention, early intervention, 
and treatment. 

 

 

52. 2100002289 
Warren County Board of Education  
303 Lovers Lane  
Bowling Green, KY 42103 

April 30, 2021 -  
April 29, 2022 

Project 
AWARE  
Year 3 

$380,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Quarterly. 

Provide funds to engage in an intensive effort of 
training local "first-aiders" and provide mental health 
awareness outreach based on an analysis of the 
prevalence of selected risk factors among the school-
aged population as well as readiness for 
implementation. The district will implement activities 
aimed at improving access to school- and community-
based behavioral health services and supports, 
including awareness, prevention, early intervention, 
and treatment. 

 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

10 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
53. 2100002323 
Larue County Board of Education  
208 College Street  
Hodgenville, KY 42748 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$96,800.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

54. 2100002340 
Logan County Board of Education  
2222 Bowling Green Road  
Russellville, KY 42276 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$193,600.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

55. 2100002342 
Marshall County Board of Education  
86 High School Road  
Benton, KY 42025 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$145,200.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

56. 2100002343 
Martin County Board of Education  
P. O. Box 366  
Inez, KY 41224 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$96,800.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

57. 2100002347 
Owensboro Independent School District  
450 Griffith Avenue  
Owensboro, KY 42301 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$193,600.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 

58. 2100002351 
Scott County Board of Education  
2168 Frankfort Pike  
Georgetown, KY 40324 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Math 
Achievement 

$145,200.00 General 100%; 
Completion of Milestones. 

Provide funds for teacher training and implementation 
of intervention services that address the needs of 
students in the primary program who are struggling 
with meeting grade level or benchmark expectations 
for mathematics. 

 

 
 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

11 

 
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 
59. 2100001886 
Louisville & Jefferson MSD  
700 West Liberty Street  
Louisville, KY 40203 

April 15, 2021 -  
April 01, 2022 

Flood  
Mitigation  
Assistance 

$2,135,262.95 Federal 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds to purchase and demolish one (1) 
official repetitive loss and four (4) severe repetitive 
loss properties located on Waldoah Beach Road in 
Louisville, Kentucky. 

 

 

60. 2100001901 
Louisville & Jefferson, MSD  
700 West Liberty Street  
Louisville, KY 40203 

April 30, 2021 -  
April 01, 2022 

Flood 
Mitigation 

$1,256,073.53 Federal 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds for the Louisville Jefferson County 
Metropolitan Sewer District to purchase and demolish 
two (2) official severe loss structures and one (1) 
repetitive loss structure located on Transylvania 
Beach Road in Louisville, Kentucky. 

 

 

 
EDUCATION - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
61. 2100002117 
Kentucky Entrepreneurship Education 
Network, Inc.  
P. O. Box 910130  
Lexington, KY 40591 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Governors 
School for 
Entrepreneurs 

$495,200.00 General 100%; 
Lump sum. 

Provide funds to the Governors School for 
Entrepreneurs to help them in their mission to strive 
to enhance Kentucky's next generation of 
entrepreneurs. 

 

 

 
KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS 
62. 2100001911 
McCreary County Water District  
P O Box 488  
Whitley City, KY 42653 

May 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Wastewater 
System 

$80,000.00 Agency 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds to obtain a Preliminary Engineering 
Report to evaluate the feasibility of connecting the 
Park's wastewater system to the McCreary County 
Water District. 

 

 

 
PUB PROTECTION - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
63. 2100002247 
Kentucky Labor Cabinet  
1047 US Highway 127 South  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

April 22, 2021 -  
June 30, 2021 

Investigative 
Services 

$100,000.00 Agency 100%; 
Lump sum. 

Provide funds to conduct investigations or inquiries as 
permitted under Kentucky law. 

 

 

  



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- MAY 2021 
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

5/11/2021 
2:51 PM 
Pink 

12 

 
STATE TREASURER 
64. 2100002203 
University of Kentucky Research 
Foundation  
109 Kinkead Hall  
Lexington, KY 40506 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Self-Advocacy 
Leadership 

$268,196.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly 

Assist the Council in developing and implementing 
changes in public policies that impact the lives of 
individuals with developmental disabilities.  Assist the 
council in improving systems that provide information 
about resources and services so that people with 
Developmental Disabilities and their families can 
have greater access to information. 
This is in accordance with the Commonwealth 
Council on Developmental Disabilities 5 Year Plan 
and the Developmental Disabilities Assistance Act - 
Public Law 206-402. 

 

 

65. 2100002213 
Center for Accessible Living, Inc.  
501 South 2nd Street, Suite 200  
Louisville, KY 40202-1864 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

YES 
Program 

$116,662.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to systematically expand CAL's YES! 
(Young Empowered Self-Advocates) Program 
statewide and use it as a foundation for a statewide 
self-advocacy initiative. It proposes to introduce the 
YES! Program, well-established in Louisville, into four 
additional communities in Kentucky. This project will 
meet Goal 1 Advocacy, of the Commonwealth 
Council on Developmental Disabilities Five Year Plan 
as required by PL 106-402 The Developmental 
Disabilities Assistance and Bill of Rights Act. 

 

 

66. 2100002294 
University of Kentucky Research 
Foundation  
109 Kinkead Hall  
Lexington, KY 40506 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

KARRN 
Project 

$55,602.00 Federal 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to develop an integrated community-
engaged approach to expand capacity of the existing 
Project Coordinating and Assisting the Reuse of 
Assistive Technology (CARAT) service learning 
program at the University of Kentucky (UK) Center for 
Rural Health  (CERH). Specifically: 1) increase the 
capacity to provide refurbished durable medical 
equipment (DME) and assistive technology (AT) to 
the region; 2) provide a service opportunity to more 
effectively engage the community; and 3) engage 
local high school students to be change agents within 
their community. 

 

 


